TWENTESIDEFLEX™
OUTSIDE DIRECT DRIVE
SPIRAL BELTS
METAL CONVEYOR BELTS
04 TWENTESIDEFLEX - OUTSIDE DIRECT DRIVE TWENTEFLEX
05 THE PRINCIPLE - THE THEORY OF TWENTESIDEFLEX
06 BENEFITS
07 GENERAL REMARKS

POM (Acetal) (-60 to +60 °C)
Stainless steel
Type designation (example)
TSF 16.9 - 40 - 1.4 - 6 / R2.2
TSF = TwenteSideFlex          1.4 = Spiral wire diameter
16.9 = Lateral pitch spiral wire (or POM / PA6 FR) 6 = Cross rod diameter
40 = Pitch R2.2 = Inside turn radius (2.2 x belt width)
Materials AISI 304/302 (standard) and 316
Belt pitch
Cross rod diameter
Overall belt width
Inside turn radius
40 mm
 6 mm
400 - 1400 mm
1.6 - 1.9 - 2.2 - 2.5 - 2.8
1.570 inch
0.236 inch
15.75 - 55 inch
x belt width
Belt strength in turns
Belt strength on straights
200 kg
400 kg
440 lbs
880 lbs
Available spiral wire diameters ø 1.2 mm
ø 1.4 mm
ø 1.6 mm
18 ga
17 ga
16 ga
Available lateral pitch spiral wire 4.2 mm
4.6 mm
5.1 mm
5.6 mm
6.4 mm
72 loops / foot
66 loops / foot
60 loops / foot
54 loops / foot
48 loops / foot
  7.3 mm
  8.5 mm
10.2 mm
12.7 mm
16.9 mm
42 loops / foot
36 loops / foot
30 loops / foot
24 loops / foot
18 loops / foot
Available plastic overlay
(both materials are food approved)
POM
PA6 FR
Not flame retardant. (may catch fire, when in contact with flames)
Flame retardant with a UL V2 approval. (extinguishes when on fire)
Open area plastic overlay 53 %
Link height
Link thickness
Link width
40 mm
  3 mm
35 mm
1.57 inch
0.12 inch
1.37 inch
Available TwenteSideFlex links Solid integral guard edge
(above and below the belt surface)